

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5299/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2010 in CRLR No. 1000/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NAND KISHORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Upadhyaya, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Subject to the condition that the petitioner pays the
entire amount of Rs. 1,00,000/- with 10% interest per annum
from the date when it was due to the respondents within a
period of two months from today, the impugned judgment
shall remain stayed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master